
EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
8 Games Long Oil Results - Women
Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8

1 Mai Ginge Jensen DEN 204 226 213 199 203 225 223 227 1.720 215,00 0 74
2 Isabelle Sacco FRA 233 228 189 197 195 213 242 221 1.718 214,75 -2 72
3 Ghislaine van der Tol NED 188 215 213 300 221 157 178 218 1.690 211,25 -30 44
4 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 170 205 235 215 215 195 204 233 1.672 209,00 -48 26
5 Tina Hulsch GER 216 189 248 186 246 192 171 218 1.666 208,25 -54 20
6 Piritta Kantola FIN 209 220 223 165 214 206 224 204 1.665 208,13 -55 19
7 Priscilla Maaswinkel NED 244 216 221 183 191 179 182 237 1.653 206,63 -67 7
8 Nina Flack SWE 215 192 234 228 194 212 190 181 1.646 205,75 -74 0
9 Britt Brøndsted DEN 221 243 226 188 201 204 195 160 1.638 204,75 -82 -8
10 Zara Glover ENG 209 217 192 214 179 204 225 197 1.637 204,63 -83 -9
11 Krista Pöllänen FIN 200 193 185 248 174 256 184 189 1.629 203,63 -91 -17
12 Kirsten Penny ENG 186 185 205 176 178 206 244 201 1.581 197,63 -139 -65
13 Martina Beckel GER 192 203 210 160 246 178 154 226 1.569 196,13 -151 -77
14 Nicole Sanders NED 191 187 228 138 168 202 199 194 1.507 188,38 -213 -139
15 Rikke Holm Rasmussen DEN 232 156 245 169 158 160 177 192 1.489 186,13 -231 -157
16 Lotte Houbo Pedersen DEN 163 168 166 180 194 192 211 182 1.456 182,00 -264 -190

8 Games Long Oil Results - Men
Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8

1 Osku Palermaa FIN 247 214 242 215 238 203 269 223 1.851 231,38 0 136
2 Dominic Barrett ENG 232 255 203 238 241 206 235 191 1.801 225,13 -50 86
3 Martin Larsen SWE 193 258 222 224 245 211 225 212 1.790 223,75 -61 75
4 Nikolay Ovchinnikov LAT 210 179 241 234 188 268 204 257 1.781 222,63 -70 66
5 Stuart Williams ENG 211 199 237 265 224 249 174 204 1.763 220,38 -88 48
6 Paul Moor ENG 235 140 201 225 245 231 193 259 1.729 216,13 -122 14
7 Pasi Uotila FIN 214 223 215 180 268 209 223 194 1.726 215,75 -125 11
8 Dennis Eklund SWE 192 236 223 195 188 267 231 183 1.715 214,38 -136 0
9 Wu Siu Hong HNK 182 232 200 189 224 204 213 192 1.636 204,50 -215 -79
10 Robert Andersson SWE 209 190 175 179 214 226 205 212 1.610 201,25 -241 -105
11 Jouni Helminen FIN 207 168 193 197 200 225 210 201 1.601 200,13 -250 -114
12 Alix Yoan FRA 214 213 247 188 165 187 195 188 1.597 199,63 -254 -118
13 Leonidas Maragkos GRE 184 195 157 179 193 268 215 196 1.587 198,38 -264 -128
14 Jesper Agerbo DEN 211 199 208 173 173 201 200 189 1.554 194,25 -297 -161
15 Jean Marc Lebon BEL 154 189 206 170 191 217 210 186 1.523 190,38 -328 -192
16 Marcus Berndt SWE 185 225 192 230 157 160 186 172 1.507 188,38 -344 -208



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
8 Games Short Oil Results - Women
Rank PLAYER NAT GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 GM 13 GM 14 GM 15 GM 16 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8

1 Kirsten Penny ENG 233 231 203 280 268 236 279 255 1.985 248,13 0 264
2 Isabelle Sacco FRA 219 279 268 238 267 225 256 216 1.968 246,00 -17 247
3 Ghislaine van der Tol NED 218 248 279 279 226 258 214 223 1.945 243,13 -40 224
4 Nina Flack SWE 187 289 194 217 189 237 212 268 1.793 224,13 -192 72
5 Rikke Holm Rasmussen DEN 210 203 275 220 229 248 211 192 1.788 223,50 -197 67
6 Nicole Sanders NED 258 258 245 279 176 151 177 232 1.776 222,00 -209 55
7 Britt Brøndsted DEN 196 229 279 195 234 222 191 213 1.759 219,88 -226 38
8 Krista Pöllänen FIN 178 247 226 256 180 218 181 235 1.721 215,13 -264 0
9 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 188 186 230 226 226 242 205 205 1.708 213,50 -277 -13

10 Zara Glover ENG 236 217 220 268 166 202 185 203 1.697 212,13 -288 -24
11 Lotte Houbo Pedersen DEN 227 229 195 169 248 210 226 184 1.688 211,00 -297 -33
12 Mai Ginge Jensen DEN 215 194 164 234 169 184 224 224 1.608 201,00 -377 -113
13 Piritta Kantola FIN 197 174 202 186 190 223 197 223 1.592 199,00 -393 -129
14 Martina Beckel GER 182 191 191 157 205 248 191 212 1.577 197,13 -408 -144
15 Tina Hulsch GER 169 183 170 216 226 211 184 216 1.575 196,88 -410 -146
16 Priscilla Maaswinkel NED 196 189 190 186 217 169 191 212 1.550 193,75 -435 -171

8 Games Short Oil Results - Men
Rank PLAYER NAT GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 GM 13 GM 14 GM 15 GM 16 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8

1 Wu Siu Hong HNK 230 249 225 257 265 257 279 190 1.952 244,00 0 154
2 Alix Yoan FRA 218 236 279 245 185 227 238 235 1.863 232,88 -89 65
3 Osku Palermaa FIN 266 197 214 223 246 201 258 246 1.851 231,38 -101 53
4 Robert Andersson SWE 244 279 212 247 227 193 257 182 1.841 230,13 -111 43
5 Dominic Barrett ENG 212 259 268 238 187 243 216 216 1.839 229,88 -113 41
6 Stuart Williams ENG 196 207 279 267 225 217 242 203 1.836 229,50 -116 38
7 Pasi Uotila FIN 278 205 225 225 249 179 198 258 1.817 227,13 -135 19
8 Dennis Eklund SWE 238 279 213 178 256 234 210 190 1.798 224,75 -154 0
9 Martin Larsen SWE 171 212 224 236 236 248 262 191 1.780 222,50 -172 -18

10 Marcus Berndt SWE 197 209 207 226 202 225 266 227 1.759 219,88 -193 -39
11 Jesper Agerbo DEN 214 246 208 204 246 206 199 235 1.758 219,75 -194 -40
12 Leonidas Maragkos GRE 186 247 196 193 222 300 183 203 1.730 216,25 -222 -68
13 Paul Moor ENG 208 245 222 195 218 219 183 192 1.682 210,25 -270 -116
14 Jean Marc Lebon BEL 203 192 195 168 211 214 255 196 1.634 204,25 -318 -164
15 Jouni Helminen FIN 168 267 200 196 197 226 191 159 1.604 200,50 -348 -194
16 Nikolay Ovchinnikov LAT 161 161 201 194 233 207 244 187 1.588 198,50 -364 -210



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
8 Games Long-Short Oil Results - Women

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 17 GM 18 GM 19 GM 20 GM 21 GM 22 GM 23 GM 24 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8
1 Zara Glover ENG 191 238 258 217 202 233 257 213 1.809 226,13 0 119
2 Isabelle Sacco FRA 228 247 181 182 237 245 242 215 1.777 222,13 -32 87
3 Nina Flack SWE 199 224 209 190 237 278 199 237 1.773 221,63 -36 83
4 Krista Pöllänen FIN 224 199 238 243 152 203 269 238 1.766 220,75 -43 76
5 Piritta Kantola FIN 174 212 208 204 204 212 248 257 1.719 214,88 -90 29
6 Mai Ginge Jensen DEN 195 228 193 209 217 205 246 223 1.716 214,50 -93 26
7 Nicole Sanders NED 246 170 247 201 214 280 163 173 1.694 211,75 -115 4
8 Kirsten Penny ENG 256 228 207 191 199 215 180 214 1.690 211,25 -119 0
9 Priscilla Maaswinkel NED 177 182 224 224 228 225 244 185 1.689 211,13 -120 -1
10 Martina Beckel GER 202 214 212 190 201 234 201 228 1.682 210,25 -127 -8
11 Britt Brøndsted DEN 189 202 247 225 210 188 236 175 1.672 209,00 -137 -18
12 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 202 221 215 201 208 195 212 213 1.667 208,38 -142 -23
13 Rikke Holm Rasmussen DEN 227 191 196 172 169 181 268 247 1.651 206,38 -158 -39
14 Ghislaine van der Tol NED 185 257 186 214 209 183 211 196 1.641 205,13 -168 -49
15 Tina Hulsch GER 195 197 194 196 169 183 233 209 1.576 197,00 -233 -114
16 Lotte Houbo Pedersen DEN 146 188 180 146 157 185 158 120 1.280 160,00 -529 -410

8 Games Long-Short Oil Results - Men

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 17 GM 18 GM 19 GM 20 GM 21 GM 22 GM 23 GM 24 TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8
1 Dennis Eklund SWE 300 218 191 276 226 236 224 205 1.876 234,50 0 184
2 Dominic Barrett ENG 235 236 266 234 202 215 226 236 1.850 231,25 -26 158
3 Martin Larsen SWE 218 300 248 225 193 219 214 195 1.812 226,50 -64 120
4 Paul Moor ENG 204 163 213 222 246 202 257 258 1.765 220,63 -111 73
5 Robert Andersson SWE 172 204 236 211 213 277 258 192 1.763 220,38 -113 71
6 Wu Siu Hong HNK 205 204 215 222 218 212 247 214 1.737 217,13 -139 45
7 Pasi Uotila FIN 238 188 187 247 236 176 238 189 1.699 212,38 -177 7
8 Jean Marc Lebon BEL 206 231 188 212 216 217 226 196 1.692 211,50 -184 0
9 Osku Palermaa FIN 234 182 222 203 191 223 256 179 1.690 211,25 -186 -2
10 Jesper Agerbo DEN 185 248 170 217 245 207 194 208 1.674 209,25 -202 -18
11 Jouni Helminen FIN 181 233 189 215 215 203 216 211 1.663 207,88 -213 -29
12 Marcus Berndt SWE 203 179 202 164 198 245 238 226 1.655 206,88 -221 -37
13 Alix Yoan FRA 182 243 199 213 216 236 182 183 1.654 206,75 -222 -38
14 Leonidas Maragkos GRE 204 185 170 225 235 238 167 198 1.622 202,75 -254 -70
15 Stuart Williams ENG 182 234 226 191 202 200 196 141 1.572 196,50 -304 -120
16 Nikolay Ovchinnikov LAT 165 166 158 211 160 254 201 214 1.529 191,13 -347 -163



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
Combined Results - Women

Rank PLAYER NAT 1st 8 GM 1st Avr 2nd 8 GM 2nd Avr 3rd 8 GM 3rd Avr TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8
1 Isabelle Sacco FRA 1.718 214,75 1.968 246,00 1.777 222,13 5.463 227,63 0 416
2 Ghislaine van der Tol NED 1.690 211,25 1.945 243,13 1.641 205,13 5.276 219,83 -187 229
3 Kirsten Penny ENG 1.581 197,63 1.985 248,13 1.690 211,25 5.256 219,00 -207 209
4 Nina Flack SWE 1.646 205,75 1.793 224,13 1.773 221,63 5.212 217,17 -251 165
5 Zara Glover ENG 1.637 204,63 1.697 212,13 1.809 226,13 5.143 214,29 -320 96
6 Krista Pöllänen FIN 1.629 203,63 1.721 215,13 1.766 220,75 5.116 213,17 -347 69
7 Britt Brøndsted DEN 1.638 204,75 1.759 219,88 1.672 209,00 5.069 211,21 -394 22
8 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 1.672 209,00 1.708 213,50 1.667 208,38 5.047 210,29 -416 0
9 Mai Ginge Jensen DEN 1.720 215,00 1.608 201,00 1.716 214,50 5.044 210,17 -419 -3
10 Nicole Sanders NED 1.507 188,38 1.776 222,00 1.694 211,75 4.977 207,38 -486 -70
11 Piritta Kantola FIN 1.665 208,13 1.592 199,00 1.719 214,88 4.976 207,33 -487 -71
12 Rikke Holm Rasmussen DEN 1.489 186,13 1.788 223,50 1.651 206,38 4.928 205,33 -535 -119
13 Priscilla Maaswinkel NED 1.653 206,63 1.550 193,75 1.689 211,13 4.892 203,83 -571 -155
14 Martina Beckel GER 1.569 196,13 1.577 197,13 1.682 210,25 4.828 201,17 -635 -219
15 Tina Hulsch GER 1.666 208,25 1.575 196,88 1.576 197,00 4.817 200,71 -646 -230
16 Lotte Houbo Pedersen DEN 1.456 182,00 1.688 211,00 1.280 160,00 4.424 184,33 -1.039 -623

Combined Results - Men

Rank PLAYER NAT 1st 8 GM 1st Avr 2nd 8 GM 2nd Avr 3rd 8 GM 3rd Avr TOT AVR 1 st Cut 8
1 Dominic Barrett ENG 1.801 225,13 1.839 229,88 1.850 231,25 5.490 228,75 0 314
2 Osku Palermaa FIN 1.851 231,38 1.851 231,38 1.690 211,25 5.392 224,67 -98 216
3 Dennis Eklund SWE 1.715 214,38 1.798 224,75 1.876 234,50 5.389 224,54 -101 213
4 Martin Larsen SWE 1.790 223,75 1.780 222,50 1.812 226,50 5.382 224,25 -108 206
5 Wu Siu Hong HNK 1.636 204,50 1.952 244,00 1.737 217,13 5.325 221,88 -165 149
6 Pasi Uotila FIN 1.726 215,75 1.817 227,13 1.699 212,38 5.242 218,42 -248 66
7 Robert Andersson SWE 1.610 201,25 1.841 230,13 1.763 220,38 5.214 217,25 -276 38
8 Paul Moor ENG 1.729 216,13 1.682 210,25 1.765 220,63 5.176 215,67 -314 0
9 Stuart Williams ENG 1.763 220,38 1.836 229,50 1.572 196,50 5.171 215,46 -319 -5
10 Alix Yoan FRA 1.597 199,63 1.863 232,88 1.654 206,75 5.114 213,08 -376 -62
11 Jesper Agerbo DEN 1.554 194,25 1.758 219,75 1.674 209,25 4.986 207,75 -504 -190
12 Leonidas Maragkos GRE 1.587 198,38 1.730 216,25 1.622 202,75 4.939 205,79 -551 -237
13 Marcus Berndt SWE 1.507 188,38 1.759 219,88 1.655 206,88 4.921 205,04 -569 -255
14 Nikolay Ovchinnikov LAT 1.781 222,63 1.588 198,50 1.529 191,13 4.898 204,08 -592 -278
15 Jouni Helminen FIN 1.601 200,13 1.604 200,50 1.663 207,88 4.868 202,83 -622 -308
16 Jean Marc Lebon BEL 1.523 190,38 1.634 204,25 1.692 211,50 4.849 202,04 -641 -327



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
Women Quarter Finals Best of Three Games

Match 1

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Isabelle Sacco FRA 225 196 225 1
8 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 199 214 237 2

Match 2

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
2 Ghislaine van der Tol NED 234 197 204 1
7 Britt Brøndsted DEN 182 210 222 2

Match 3

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
3 Kirsten Penny ENG 259 188 257 2
6 Krista Pöllänen FIN 217 225 170 1

Match 4

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
4 Nina Flack SWE 225 186 190 1
5 Zara Glover ENG 196 195 238 2



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
Men's Quarter Finals Best of Three Games

Match 1

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Dominic Barrett ENG 227 215 226 1
8 Paul Moor ENG 205 226 246 2

Match 2

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
2 Osku Palermaa FIN 210 223 2
7 Robert Andersson SWE 179 191 0

Match 3

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
3 Dennis Eklund SWE 290 183 182 1
6 Pasi Uotila FIN 238 209 225 2

Match 4

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
4 Martin Larsen SWE 233 258 243 1
5 Wu Siu Hong HNK 258 181 252 2



EBT Ranking Masters 2008 - Ankara / Turkey
Women Semi Finals Best of Three Games

Match 1

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Kirsten Penny ENG 233 202 0
4 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 245 222 2

Match 2

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
2 Zara Glover ENG 187 208 0
3 Britt Brøndsted DEN 204 226 2

Men Semi Finals Best of Three Games

Match 1

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Osku Palermaa FIN 196 234 224 2
4 Paul Moor ENG 216 232 197 1

Match 2

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
2 Wu Siu Hong HNK 257 231 198 1
3 Pasi Uotila FIN 254 239 278 2
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Women Final Best of Three Games

Match

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Britt Brøndsted DEN 187 179 0
2 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN 188 237 2

Men Final Best of Three Games

Match

Rank PLAYER NAT GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 Result
1 Osku Palermaa FIN 180 220 242 2
2 Pasi Uotila FIN 212 207 209 1



Rank PLAYER NAT
1 Kamilla Kjeldsen DEN
2 Britt Brøndsted DEN

Kirsten Penny ENG
Zara Glover ENG

5 Isabelle Sacco FRA
6 Ghislaine van der Tol NED
7 Nina Flack SWE
8 Krista Pöllänen FIN
9 Mai Ginge Jensen DEN

10 Nicole Sanders NED
11 Piritta Kantola FIN
12 Rikke Holm Rasmussen DEN
13 Priscilla Maaswinkel NED
14 Martina Beckel GER
15 Tina Hulsch GER
16 Lotte Houbo Pedersen DEN

Rank PLAYER NAT
1 Osku Palermaa FIN
2 Pasi Uotila FIN

Wu Siu Hong HNK
Paul Moor ENG

5 Dominic Barrett ENG
6 Dennis Eklund SWE
7 Martin Larsen SWE
8 Robert Andersson SWE
9 Stuart Williams ENG

10 Alix Yoan FRA
11 Jesper Agerbo DEN
12 Leonidas Maragkos GRE
13 Marcus Berndt SWE
14 Nikolay Ovchinnikov LAT
15 Jouni Helminen FIN
16 Jean Marc Lebon BEL

Men's Final Rankings
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Women Final Standings
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